## SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No: SRA/Maint. Sec./Desk-1/ 45 /2023

Date: 13-2-24

## **E-QUOTATION NOTICE FOR E-TENDER**

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. on or before 20 / 02 /2024 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Providing and fixing partitions, cupboards, work stations and electrical fittings for Shashulk at ground floor and other works like repairs to cabin of PRO and record room at 5th floor of Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative building, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs 9,73,663/- (Rupees nine lakhs seventy three thousand six hundred and sixty three Only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer Maint/SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SRA website www.sra.gov.in from 13/02/2024 to 20/02/2024 upto 3.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. upto 3.00 p.m. by 20/02/2024 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 30 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.
- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.

C-35

- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and levelled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

Sd/-

**Executive Engineer** 

Slum Rehabilitation Authority

Issued to:					
M/s					
			1 1		
	7.	1		- RT	

Copy to F.C/SRA for information.

Copy to A.E/ SRA, for information and necessary action.

Copy to notice board/SRA.

Copy to information technology department/SRA. For publishing quotation notice along with Abstract on SRA website



## SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No: SRA/MAINT.SEC./DESK-1/45 /2023 Date: 13 - 2 - 24

## **Abstract**

Subject:

Providing and fixing partitions, cupboards, work stations and electrical fittings for Shashulk at ground floor and other works like repairs to cabin of PRO and record room at 5th floor of Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative

building, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rates (rs)	Amount (rs)
Item No.01	Providing & fixing FULL HEIGHT BOTH SIDE LAMINATED PARTITION at required location having height more than 2.8 meter & minimum 77 mm thick made by using 50 x 50 mm (finished size) approved quality seasoned TW section framing at 600 mm center to center, covered with 12 mm marine ply generally confirming to I.S.303 / I.S.710-1980 on both sides. The partitions shall be finished with 1.5 mm thk. approved quality laminate matt/suede/fine line finished lamination pattern with grooves on both sides with necessary lipping (BTC) moulding. Antitermite treatment to plywood and woodwork, door frame including all leads & lifts etc complete as per Architect's Drawing and instructions of Engineer In Charge.	12.20	sq.mt	7270	88694.00
Item No.02	Storage full height: Providing and fixing 53 cm deep cupboard type storage unit made out of 19mm thick marine plywood of the requisite manufacture generally confirming to I S 710-1980 for frames, internal verticals horizontal divisions, shutters and 6mm and 12mm thick marine plywood for drawer, lipping and beading patti (BTC) etc. complete work as directed by engineer	6.40	sq.mt	18775.00	120160.00
Item No.03	Providing and fixing 34 mm thick moulded door shutter consisting of solid core single leaf flush door of 30 mm thickness lipped with 15 mm (5mm x 3) thick x 30 mm width on one style and top rail and 10 mm (5mm x 2) thick x 30 mm width on other style and bottom rails. The inner panels laminated with 2 mm thick termite proof, water proof and fire resistant moulded PVC sheet with 2,4,6 design in different plain and /or prelim colours on one side after routing the moulded design on flush doors and 2 mm plain and /or pre lam PVC on other side using rubber adhesive on flush door and solvent cement adhesive on the PVC lipping etc. as per direction of Engineer in charge and manufacturers specification and drawing etc. complete	1.60	sq.mt	7789.95	12463.92

				0-3	39
Item No.04	Free Standing Table @ 1200Lx600Dx750HT Providing and fixing Table of Size 1200 x 600 x 750 mm. Top: made from 25 mm Prelaminated Particle board. All edges are covered by 2 mm. Thk. PVC edge bands glued by hot melt glue applied by auto edge banding machine. Legs: C Shape made from CRCA Sheet with Powder Coat finish. Modesty panel: Made from 18mm both side prelaminated particle boards. All edges are covered by 0.8mm PVC edge bands glued by hot melt glue applied by auto edge banding machine. KEYBOARD TRAY (WITHOUT MOUSE TRAY): Metal Powder Coated - Black Color, CPU TROLLEY: Metal Powder Coated - Black Color, 3 DRAWER PEDESTAL UNIT having overall size 392L x 450D x 680Ht. mm. with central lock and key. Drawers and body are complete metal with powder coat finish, facia in 18 mm prelaminated particle board	2.00	nos.	15157.80	30315.60
Item No.05	Ply wood 12mm thick	0.70	sq.mt	520.80	364.56
Item No.06	1.25 mm thick Laminate	15.10	sq.mt	1260.00	19026.00
Item No.07	Door Closure: (For 2 Hr fire Rated EN-3 Door Closure) Supplying, fitting & fixing Surface mounted overhead Door Closer for 2 hour fire rated doors of different size (e.g size -EN-3 for leaf width upto 900mm) CE certified, marked & conforming to EN - 1154 of approved quality (Internationally reputed brand like Dorma, Geze, Hafele, Assabloy & Magnum etc.) fitted and fixed Complete as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer -in Charge including all taxes & incidental charges	1.00	nos.	4103.40	4103.40
Item No.08	Providing & fixing FULL HEIGHT FULLY GLAZED PARTITION at required location having height approx.2.80 meter by using 10 mm thick toughened float glass fixed in 50 mm x 100 mm approved quality seasoned T.W. section at top & bottom rail with necessary lipping (BTC) moulding & fixtures etc.complete. Antitermite treatment to woodwork,door frame &melamine polish to all woodwork including all leads & lifts etc complete as per architects Drawing and instructions of Engineer In Charge.	4.30	sq.mt	5531.00	23783.30
Item No.09	Providing & Fixing Approved colour Homogeneous Flooring 2 mm thick of Single layered Flexible Vinyl flooring (spica of Tusker vinyl floorings) in roll form over provided I.P.S. flooring, fixing over I.P.S./ Kota stone flooring with approved adhesive, all joints to be soldered by P.V.C. rods as per manufacturers specifications, etc. complete as directed including proper levels & cleaning. (Roll width minimum 2.0 Mtr., weight of P.V.C. flooring 90 kg./ 30 Sq.M. The	66.50	sq.mt	2352.00	156408.00
Item No.10	Providing &Fixing frosted film manufactured by 3 M approved equivalent on glass partition wherever required as per the instruction of Architect.	2.60	sq.mt	1299.00	3377.40
	Providing and Fixing Rollar Blinds AMI Make or approved make & shade of 38mm round Aluminium channel with Blackout fabric & telting with chain (Ball) system with all necessary fixtures and fitting etc. complete. (Sample to be final by Engineer In-charge prior execution of work)	2.10	sq.mt	2259.60	4745.16
Item No.12	Providing and laying ceramic tiles having size 30 cm. x 45 cm. confirming to corresponding I.S. for dado and skirting in required position with readymade adhesive mortar of approved quality on plaster of 1:2 cement mortar including joint filling with white/ colour cement slurry cleaning curing etc. complete.	5.40	sq.mt	1341.90	7246.26

	Provide a second			C-	.41
It Item No. 1	should be taped and filled from underside to give smooth, seamless ceiling. The rate should include necessary additional ceiling sections and intermediate channels. Additional intermediate channels should be fixed to strap hangers for additional support to prevent strapping at every 1200 milimetre item to be completed in all respect including necessary sleeves for ducts finishing of joints cut outs, painting including labour, material, lifts etc. all complete		sq.mt	1857.45	239611.05
-	Providing and applying Royale Luxury Emulsion of approved make on internal wall surface as detailed below Scrapping for surface with emery paper and wipe clean for area. wall primer with brush by adding mineral turpentine oil by 8 to 10 % or water by 15 to 20%	Term			
Item No.14	for period of 4 to 6 hours of activity. Scrapping with emery paper and wipe clean Applying paints Royale Luxury emulsion 1st coat with brush water content water 40 to 45% or 65 to 70% by role Applying paints Royale luxury emulsion 2nd coat with brush with water content 40 to 45% or 65 to 70 % by roller. (With prior approval of	143.00	sq.mt	288.75	41291.25
Item No.15	S.E.) Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 3 module duly erected	2.00	each	148.00	296.00
Item No.16	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 12 module duly erected.	2.00	each	343.00	686.00
Item No.17	Supplying and erecting modular type 5 pin socket with safety shutters 3 module socket 6A 240V AC supply, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete duly erected	10.00	each	121.00	1210.00
Item No.18	Supplying and erecting modular type switch 6A / 10A duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	10.00	each	72.00	720.00
Item No.19	Supplying and installing cat-6 STP cable suitable for networking complete as per specification	200.00	m	96.00	19200.00
Item No.20	Supplying & erecting HDMI Extender Over RJ45 Ethernet Cable Cat 6, 60m/200ft complete.	1.00	each	5736.00	5736.00
Item No.21	Supplying and erecting PVC trunking (PVC casing-n-capping) of size 25 mm with accessories on wall/ceiling as per specification No: WG-MA/CON.	6.00	m	44.00	264.00
Item No.22	Supplying and erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm FRLSH copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	6.00	m	62.00	372.00

	- The structure of the Atlanta	The Land	N a	Total	973002.72	
					973662.72	
		3-1	0.21	SGST 9%	74262.41	
				CGST 9%	74262.41	
	Total Estimated Cost					
Item No.25	Supplying, installing, testing & commissioning split type variable speed inverter technology with minimum 3 to 1 convertible mode for compressor, room air conditioning unit 1.0TR to 1.2TR capacity having ISEER minimum 5.00 suitable to operate on 250V, 50 Hz, A.C. supply having 1 no of air handling unit hi-wall/floor mounting type complete with refrigerant R32 having copper condenser, minimum 2.5PM filter, self diagnosis feature, stabilizer free operation & temperature display on indoor unit, noise level maximum 50dBA at position as per specification no. APAC/ WAC	1.00	each	43854.00	43854.00 825137.90	
Item No.24	Supplying & erecting ready to use Retrofit T8 LED 18 / 20 tube light with polycarbonate body, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete & compatible to T8 / T12 LED luminaire by disconnecting starter & ballast if necessary	2.00	each	627	1254.00	
Item No.23	Supplying and erecting mains with 2x1.5 sq.mm FRLSH copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No: WG-MA/BW  Supplying and erecting mains with 2x1.5 sq.mm FRLSH copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided 6.00 m  40.00					

	I/We hereby agree to quote				quote		% Above/Below of At Par with the estim				
cost	put	to	the	tender.	Therefore,	the	amount	(in	words)		
					,			,	<u> </u>		

Sd/-

Executive Engineer

Slum Rehabilitation Authority